## **ATTACHMENT 2**

## Before the **FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of:	)			
MAGICJACK SMB, INC.	)			
Application Pursuant to Section 214 of the	)			
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, for	)			
Global Authority to Provide	)	File No.		
Resold International Switched Telecommunications	)	•		
Services as a Non-Dominant Carrier between the	)			
United States and International Points	)			

Applicant certifies that there exist no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier. In support of its request, **MAGICJACK SMB, INC.** submits the following information on its ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders.

MAGICJACK SMB, INC. is 100% owned by magicJack VocalTech, LTD, a publicly held entity. Adams Street Partners, LLC owns approximately 12% of the shares of majicJack VocalTech, LTD and, therefore, indirectly owns 12% of MAGICJACK SMB, INC. The information required in §63.18(h) for Adams Street Partners, LLC is as follows:

Name: Adams Street Partners, LLC

Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 2200

Chicago, IL 60606

Citizenship: U.S. company Principle Business: Investment group

No single individual owns 10% or more of the shares of magicJack VocalTech, LTD; therefore, no individual directly or indirectly owns 10% or more of MAGICJACK SMB, INC.